pOWER® Salt Lake City, UT 84116

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

vé ROCKY MOUNTAIN 1407 W. North Temple

January 22, 2024
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Service Commission of Utah
Heber M. Wells Building, 4™ Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg
Commission Administrator

Re:  Docket No. 23-035-01
Rocky Mountain Power’s Application for Approval of the 2023 Energy Balancing
Account
Rocky Mountain Power’s Surrebuttal Testimony

In accordance with the Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearings issued by the Utah Public Service
Commission (“Commission’”) on May 11, 2023, PacifiCorp, d.b.a. Rocky Mountain Power, hereby
submits for electronic filing its surrebuttal testimony in the above referenced matter.

The Company’s filing includes the surrebuttal testimony of Mr. Jack Painter and the confidential
surrebuttal testimonies of Messrs. Brad Richards and John Fritz. Confidential information has been
uploaded to the Commission’s SFTP site and separately provided to intervening parties in this
matter who have filed an Appendix A. Confidential information is provided subject to Public
Service Commission of Utah Rule 746-1-602 and 746-1-603.

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823.

QuseD

Joelle Steward
Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer & Community Solutions

Sincerely,

cc: Service List Docket No. 23-035-01



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 23-035-01

I hereby certify that on January 22, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was
served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov
ocs@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov

Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov

Utah Association of Energy Users

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com
Millicent Pichardo mpichardo@energystrat.com

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response Center  datarequest@pacificorp.com

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Ajay Kumar Ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
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Carrie Meyer
Adpviser, Regulatory Operations
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